
N.M. Highlands (10-13,6-10 RMAC) -vs- Colorado Mesa (26-1,16-0 RMAC)
02/14/26 at Brownson Arena, Grand Junction, CO

 
 

 
 
N.M. Highlands 51

Colorado Mesa 72

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 836
Site: Brownson Arena, Grand Junction, CO
Referees: Kayla Barker, Kelly Hill, Denise Lopez

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
N.M. Highlands 13 13 6 19 51
Colorado Mesa 26 10 21 15 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Johnson,Aniya * 33 5-16 0-2 4-4 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 3 14
12 Salazar,Aspen * 28 3-10 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 4 2 4 0 0 7
03 Anitielu,Kamalani * 22 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 3
44 Samia,Melika * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
05 McClure,Kimora * 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Hargrove,Brynn 24 3-6 3-5 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 13
00 Bates,Jaelyn 26 5-9 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 3 0 5 12
01 Contreaz,Essynce 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Torrez,Adrianna 25 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 1 0 0
21 Ford,Jessie 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
04 Badonie,Brooke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-53 6-17 9-9 3-21 24 14 8 14 2 10 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-11   54.55% 1-1   100.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 2-4   50.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 2-14   14.29% 0-6   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 3-6   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 18-53   34.0% 6-17   35.3% 9-9   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Reed,Olivia * 36 11-16 0-1 4-6 6-12 18 1 3 5 2 2 26
15 Rowland,Mason * 35 3-11 0-4 5-5 1-4 5 1 6 5 0 3 11
22 Clark,Hallie * 24 3-11 2-7 0-0 4-2 6 2 1 2 0 0 8
03 Moore,Mykaela * 29 2-9 1-5 2-2 3-6 9 2 3 1 0 2 7
25 Blom,Tamryn * 18 2-6 1-4 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 1 6
12 King,Cayden 17 3-7 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
10 Isenbart,Sedonia 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Eyre,Brooke 22 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
33 Harding,Brooke 12 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 Page,Kailey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
01 Spires,Joslyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Miller,Devin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-66 6-28 14-17 21-32 53 8 17 16 3 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-19   52.63% 3-8   37.50% 3-6   50.00%
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 0-5   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 9-21   42.86% 2-9   22.22% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-6   16.67% 6-6   100.00%
Total 26-66   39.4% 6-28   21.4% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: N.M. Highlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Mesa
09:40 MISS LAYUP by ROWLAND,MASON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MYKAELA
09:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by MOORE,MYKAELA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SALAZAR,ASPEN 09:10
08:54 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLOM,TAMRYN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANIYA(in the paint) 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
08:17 MISS 3PTR by BLOM,TAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA
08:13 0-6 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SALAZAR,ASPEN 08:04
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,KIMORA 08:04
SUB IN by BATES,JAELYN 08:04

07:43 0-9 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BLOM,TAMRYN
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,HALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANIYA(in the paint) 07:22 2-9 H 7
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ANIYA 07:01

07:01 2-10 H 8 GOOD FT by BLOM,TAMRYN
07:01 MISS FT by BLOM,TAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by BATES,JAELYN --
TURNOVER  by BATES,JAELYN 06:52

06:52 STEAL  by ROWLAND,MASON

06:47 2-12 H 10
GOOD JUMPER by ROWLAND,MASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANIYA(in the paint) 06:28 4-12 H 8
06:12 MISS JUMPER by BLOM,TAMRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAMIA,MELIKA --
TURNOVER  by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 05:59

05:59 STEAL  by MOORE,MYKAELA
05:48 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,HALLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,HALLIE
05:45 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,HALLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA
05:40 TURNOVER  by REED,OLIVIA

STEAL  by BATES,JAELYN 05:40
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:40
SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 05:40
SUB OUT by SAMIA,MELIKA 05:40
SUB IN by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE 05:40
SUB IN by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 05:40
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANIYA(in the paint) 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MYKAELA
05:11 MISS 3PTR by BLOM,TAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE --
GOOD LAYUP by SALAZAR,ASPEN(in the paint) 04:59 6-12 H 6

04:41 TURNOVER  by CLARK,HALLIE
STEAL  by BATES,JAELYN 04:41
GOOD LAYUP by SALAZAR,ASPEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:36 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by BATES,JAELYN --

04:21 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,MYKAELA
-- ASSIST  by ROWLAND,MASON

MISS JUMPER by SALAZAR,ASPEN(in the paint) 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BLOM,TAMRYN

FOUL  by BATES,JAELYN 03:43
03:43 SUB OUT by CLARK,HALLIE
03:43 SUB OUT by BLOM,TAMRYN
03:43 SUB IN by KING,CAYDEN



03:43 SUB IN by EYRE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by SALAZAR,ASPEN 03:43
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANIYA 03:43
SUB IN by HARGROVE,BRYNN 03:43
SUB IN by SAMIA,MELIKA 03:43

03:43 MISS FT by REED,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:43 8-16 H 8 GOOD FT by REED,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
03:13 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MYKAELA

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA
03:08 8-18 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE 02:49
02:49 STEAL  by MOORE,MYKAELA

SUB OUT by BATES,JAELYN 02:45
SUB OUT by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE 02:45
SUB IN by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 02:45
SUB IN by SALAZAR,ASPEN 02:45
SUB OUT by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 02:45
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANIYA 02:45

02:43 8-21 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by KING,CAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,MYKAELA

MISS LAYUP by SALAZAR,ASPEN(in the paint) 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA

02:08 MISS LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANITIELU,KAMALANI --
GOOD 3PTR by ANITIELU,KAMALANI(fastbreak) 02:00 11-21 H 10
ASSIST  by SAMIA,MELIKA --

01:44 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by KING,CAYDEN

01:39 11-23 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by KING,CAYDEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANIYA(in the paint) 01:08 13-23 H 10
ASSIST  by SALAZAR,ASPEN --
FOUL  by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 00:43

00:43 13-24 H 11 GOOD FT by REED,OLIVIA
00:43 MISS FT by REED,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANIYA --
TURNOVER  by HARGROVE,BRYNN 00:21

00:08 13-26 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROWLAND,MASON

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: N.M. Highlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Mesa
SUB OUT by HARGROVE,BRYNN 10:00
SUB OUT by SAMIA,MELIKA 10:00
SUB IN by MCCLURE,KIMORA 10:00
SUB IN by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by SALAZAR,ASPEN 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
FOUL  by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 09:06

09:06 13-27 H 14 GOOD FT by MOORE,MYKAELA
09:06 13-28 H 15 GOOD FT by MOORE,MYKAELA
09:06 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,MASON
09:06 SUB IN by CLARK,HALLIE

SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 09:06
SUB IN by BATES,JAELYN 09:06
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANIYA(in the paint) 08:51 15-28 H 13

08:29 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,HALLIE
REBOUND DEF by TORREZ,ADRIANNA --



TURNOVER  by BATES,JAELYN 08:09
07:59 15-30 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,MYKAELA
MISS JUMPER by SALAZAR,ASPEN(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by EYRE,BROOKE
07:23 TURNOVER  by MOORE,MYKAELA

STEAL  by JOHNSON,ANIYA 07:23
MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,KIMORA 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MYKAELA
FOUL  by MCCLURE,KIMORA 07:11
SUB OUT by BATES,JAELYN 07:11
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANIYA 07:11
SUB IN by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE 07:11
SUB IN by SAMIA,MELIKA 07:11

06:58 MISS LAYUP by KING,CAYDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 06:58

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,CAYDEN
06:51 MISS LAYUP by KING,CAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORREZ,ADRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by SALAZAR,ASPEN 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,HALLIE
06:33 TURNOVER  by CLARK,HALLIE
06:33 SUB OUT by MOORE,MYKAELA
06:33 SUB OUT by REED,OLIVIA
06:33 SUB IN by ROWLAND,MASON
06:33 SUB IN by BLOM,TAMRYN

SUB OUT by MCCLURE,KIMORA 06:33
SUB IN by HARGROVE,BRYNN 06:33
MISS JUMPER by SAMIA,MELIKA(in the paint) 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOM,TAMRYN
06:08 TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by SALAZAR,ASPEN(in the paint) 06:00 17-30 H 13
06:00 FOUL  by ROWLAND,MASON

GOOD FT by SALAZAR,ASPEN 06:00 18-30 H 12
05:59 TURNOVER  by BLOM,TAMRYN

STEAL  by HARGROVE,BRYNN 05:59
05:49 FOUL  by BLOM,TAMRYN
05:49 SUB OUT by BLOM,TAMRYN
05:49 SUB IN by REED,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by SALAZAR,ASPEN 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA

05:29 TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,MASON
MISS 3PTR by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:13 SUB OUT by KING,CAYDEN
05:13 SUB IN by HARDING,BROOKE

SUB OUT by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE 05:13
SUB OUT by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 05:13
SUB IN by BATES,JAELYN 05:13
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANIYA 05:13

04:58 TURNOVER  by REED,OLIVIA
STEAL  by HARGROVE,BRYNN 04:58
MISS LAYUP by BATES,JAELYN(in the paint) 04:53

04:53 BLOCK  by REED,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
MISS 3PTR by HARGROVE,BRYNN 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:32 MISS 3PTR by HARDING,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by EYRE,BROOKE
FOUL  by SALAZAR,ASPEN 04:12

04:03 TURNOVER  by EYRE,BROOKE



TURNOVER  by SALAZAR,ASPEN 03:42
03:42 STEAL  by REED,OLIVIA
03:15 18-32 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EYRE,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANIYA 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,HALLIE
02:49 SUB OUT by CLARK,HALLIE
02:49 SUB IN by MOORE,MYKAELA

SUB OUT by SAMIA,MELIKA 02:49
SUB IN by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 02:49
SUB OUT by SALAZAR,ASPEN 02:49
SUB IN by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 02:49

02:43 MISS 3PTR by HARDING,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:21 FOUL  by MOORE,MYKAELA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ANIYA 02:21 19-32 H 13
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ANIYA 02:21 20-32 H 12

02:05 TURNOVER  by REED,OLIVIA
STEAL  by JOHNSON,ANIYA 02:05
TURNOVER  by BATES,JAELYN 01:55

01:40 20-34 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,MYKAELA

GOOD 3PTR by HARGROVE,BRYNN 01:26 23-34 H 11
01:02 MISS 3PTR by HARDING,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA
00:48 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,MASON

REBOUND DEF by BATES,JAELYN --
SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 00:30
SUB OUT by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 00:30
SUB IN by SALAZAR,ASPEN 00:30
SUB IN by SAMIA,MELIKA 00:30
TURNOVER  by SALAZAR,ASPEN 00:21

00:21 STEAL  by ROWLAND,MASON
00:17 MISS LAYUP by ROWLAND,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SALAZAR,ASPEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BATES,JAELYN(fastbreak) 00:09 26-34 H 8
ASSIST  by SAMIA,MELIKA --
FOUL  by SALAZAR,ASPEN 00:01

00:01 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by REED,OLIVIA
00:01 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by REED,OLIVIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: N.M. Highlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Mesa
10:00 SUB OUT by EYRE,BROOKE
10:00 SUB OUT by HARDING,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,HALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by BLOM,TAMRYN

SUB OUT by BATES,JAELYN 10:00
SUB OUT by HARGROVE,BRYNN 10:00
SUB OUT by SAMIA,MELIKA 10:00
SUB IN by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 10:00
SUB IN by MCCLURE,KIMORA 10:00
SUB IN by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANIYA(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
09:20 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by BLOM,TAMRYN
09:16 26-38 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by BLOM,TAMRYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,KIMORA 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA



FOUL  by SALAZAR,ASPEN 08:43
08:37 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MYKAELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORREZ,ADRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANIYA 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,MASON
08:11 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MYKAELA

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,HALLIE
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,KIMORA 07:53
SUB IN by HARGROVE,BRYNN 07:53

07:50 MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,MASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MYKAELA

07:41 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,HALLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TORREZ,ADRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 07:34
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ANIYA --
TURNOVER  by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 07:20

07:20 STEAL  by REED,OLIVIA
07:08 26-41 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,HALLIE

-- ASSIST  by ROWLAND,MASON
MISS 3PTR by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,MASON
06:42 26-43 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWLAND,MASON
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANIYA(in the paint) 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
06:07 26-45 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWLAND,MASON
MISS JUMPER by SALAZAR,ASPEN(in the paint) 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
05:32 26-48 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,HALLIE

-- ASSIST  by ROWLAND,MASON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:23
SUB OUT by SALAZAR,ASPEN 05:23
SUB OUT by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 05:23
SUB IN by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE 05:23
SUB IN by SAMIA,MELIKA 05:23

05:10 FOUL  by REED,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by HARGROVE,BRYNN 05:10 27-48 H 21
GOOD FT by HARGROVE,BRYNN 05:10 28-48 H 20

04:45 28-50 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLOM,TAMRYN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANIYA 04:29 30-50 H 20
04:06 30-52 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ROWLAND,MASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REED,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by HARGROVE,BRYNN 03:56

03:56 STEAL  by BLOM,TAMRYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 03:56
SUB OUT by SAMIA,MELIKA 03:56
SUB IN by SALAZAR,ASPEN 03:56
SUB IN by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 03:56

03:45 MISS 3PTR by BLOM,TAMRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BLOM,TAMRYN

03:37 TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,MASON
STEAL  by JOHNSON,ANIYA 03:37

03:37 FOUL  by MOORE,MYKAELA
SUB OUT by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE 03:37
SUB IN by BATES,JAELYN 03:37
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANIYA 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MYKAELA
03:17 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,HALLIE



-- REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA
03:11 30-54 H 24 GOOD TIPIN by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARGROVE,BRYNN 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MYKAELA

02:49 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,MASON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANIYA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANIYA 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MYKAELA
02:09 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,HALLIE

REBOUND DEF by SALAZAR,ASPEN --
MISS JUMPER by HARGROVE,BRYNN 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
01:37 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MYKAELA

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,HALLIE
01:29 SUB OUT by BLOM,TAMRYN
01:29 SUB IN by EYRE,BROOKE

SUB OUT by HARGROVE,BRYNN 01:29
SUB IN by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE 01:29

01:18 MISS JUMPER by REED,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by TORREZ,ADRIANNA --

01:10 FOUL  by CLARK,HALLIE
GOOD LAYUP by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE(in the paint) 01:05 32-54 H 22
ASSIST  by SALAZAR,ASPEN --
FOUL  by SALAZAR,ASPEN 00:53
SUB OUT by SALAZAR,ASPEN 00:53
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANIYA 00:53
SUB IN by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 00:53
SUB IN by FORD,JESSIE 00:53

00:45 MISS LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FORD,JESSIE 00:45

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,MASON
00:41 TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,MASON
00:30 SUB OUT by CLARK,HALLIE
00:30 SUB IN by KING,CAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by FORD,JESSIE 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,MASON

00:04 32-56 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by ROWLAND,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REED,OLIVIA

FOUL  by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE 00:04
00:04 32-57 H 25 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,MASON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: N.M. Highlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Mesa
10:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,MYKAELA
10:00 SUB IN by HARDING,BROOKE

SUB OUT by CONTREAZ,ESSYNCE 10:00
SUB OUT by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by HARGROVE,BRYNN 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANIYA 10:00

09:38 TURNOVER  by REED,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by FORD,JESSIE(in the paint) 09:28

09:28 BLOCK  by REED,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA

FOUL  by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 09:11
09:11 32-58 H 26 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,MASON
09:11 32-59 H 27 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,MASON

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANIYA(in the paint) 08:56
08:56 BLOCK  by EYRE,BROOKE

-- REBOUND DEF by EYRE,BROOKE
08:35 32-61 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,BROOKE



MISS 3PTR by BATES,JAELYN 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,MASON

07:56 TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,MASON
STEAL  by BATES,JAELYN 07:56
GOOD LAYUP by BATES,JAELYN(in the paint) 07:40 34-61 H 27

07:22 MISS LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA

FOUL  by BATES,JAELYN 07:22
SUB OUT by HARGROVE,BRYNN 07:22
SUB OUT by FORD,JESSIE 07:22
SUB IN by MCCLURE,KIMORA 07:22
SUB IN by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 07:22

07:04 TURNOVER  by REED,OLIVIA
STEAL  by BATES,JAELYN 07:04
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANIYA 06:51
REBOUND OFF by BATES,JAELYN --
GOOD TIPIN by BATES,JAELYN(in the paint) 06:47 36-61 H 25

06:29 36-63 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by KING,CAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANIYA(in the paint) 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
05:54 MISS JUMPER by EYRE,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by BATES,JAELYN --
TURNOVER  by MCCLURE,KIMORA 05:39

05:39 STEAL  by ROWLAND,MASON
05:18 MISS LAYUP by ROWLAND,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by BATES,JAELYN 05:06 38-63 H 25

04:50 MISS 3PTR by KING,CAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
04:47 SUB OUT by KING,CAYDEN
04:47 SUB OUT by EYRE,BROOKE
04:47 SUB OUT by HARDING,BROOKE
04:47 SUB IN by MOORE,MYKAELA
04:47 SUB IN by CLARK,HALLIE
04:47 SUB IN by BLOM,TAMRYN

SUB OUT by ANITIELU,KAMALANI 04:47
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,KIMORA 04:47
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANIYA 04:47
SUB IN by SALAZAR,ASPEN 04:47
SUB IN by HARGROVE,BRYNN 04:47
SUB IN by FORD,JESSIE 04:47

04:45 MISS 3PTR by REED,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:25 FOUL  by CLARK,HALLIE
GOOD FT by HARGROVE,BRYNN 04:25 39-63 H 24
GOOD FT by HARGROVE,BRYNN 04:25 40-63 H 23

04:13 40-65 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,HALLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REED,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by HARGROVE,BRYNN 03:56 43-65 H 22
ASSIST  by BATES,JAELYN --

03:48 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MYKAELA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MYKAELA

03:42 MISS TIPIN by MOORE,MYKAELA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,HALLIE

03:32 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,HALLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SALAZAR,ASPEN --
MISS 3PTR by BATES,JAELYN 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MYKAELA
FOUL  by FORD,JESSIE 03:10

03:10 SUB OUT by BLOM,TAMRYN
03:10 SUB IN by PAGE,KAILEY



03:10 43-66 H 23 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,MASON
03:10 43-67 H 24 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,MASON
03:10 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,MASON
03:10 SUB OUT by REED,OLIVIA
03:10 SUB IN by KING,CAYDEN
03:10 SUB IN by EYRE,BROOKE

SUB OUT by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 03:10
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANIYA 03:10
GOOD 3PTR by BATES,JAELYN 02:54 46-67 H 21
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ANIYA --

02:34 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MYKAELA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANIYA --
GOOD 3PTR by HARGROVE,BRYNN 02:19 49-67 H 18
ASSIST  by BATES,JAELYN --

01:57 MISS 3PTR by KING,CAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANIYA --

01:48 FOUL  by PAGE,KAILEY
01:48 SUB OUT by MOORE,MYKAELA
01:48 SUB OUT by KING,CAYDEN
01:48 SUB IN by SPIRES,JOSLYN
01:48 SUB IN by HARDING,BROOKE

SUB OUT by SALAZAR,ASPEN 01:48
SUB IN by BADONIE,BROOKE 01:48
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ANIYA 01:48 50-67 H 17
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ANIYA 01:48 51-67 H 16

01:32 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,HALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:29 SUB OUT by CLARK,HALLIE
01:29 SUB IN by ISENBART,SEDONIA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANIYA 01:29
SUB IN by TORREZ,ADRIANNA 01:29

01:24 TURNOVER  by HARDING,BROOKE
STEAL  by BATES,JAELYN 01:24
TURNOVER  by FORD,JESSIE 01:16

01:16 STEAL  by PAGE,KAILEY
FOUL  by BADONIE,BROOKE 00:55

00:55 51-68 H 17 GOOD FT by EYRE,BROOKE
00:55 51-69 H 18 GOOD FT by EYRE,BROOKE
00:55 SUB OUT by EYRE,BROOKE
00:55 SUB IN by MILLER,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by FORD,JESSIE(in the paint) 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,BROOKE

00:20 51-72 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by ISENBART,SEDONIA
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by BATES,JAELYN 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DEVIN


